GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1217
ANSWERED ON 27.07.2021

FIT INDIA MOVEMENT
+1217. SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY:
Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Panchayati Raj has prepared any framework in coordination
with the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports to ensure access of “Fit India Movement”
in remote areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the progress made in this regard so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a) ‘Panchayat’, being a State subject, all Panchayats related matter fall under the jurisdiction
of State. However, the States & UTs have been advised to popularize the ‘Fit India
movement’ at Panchayat level and take part in activities of Fit India Movement.

(b) & (c) No Programme, project and scheme was initiated.
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